9_95056_02_0_0

Section: ENGINE
EXHAUST SILENCER

Agrotron 160 MK3 -> 8097

Ref: 01.00.1

Fig. P/n

QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrotron 160 MK3]

1 04431284.4
2 01112429
3 01112538
4 01107105
5 04431301
6 04432570
7 04436003
8 01112307
9 01107101
10 04432582
11 04427269
12 01112407
13 01173969
14 04427875
15 01174738
16 01144673
17 04209203
18 01102659
19 01144692
20 01112824
21 01112341
22 01112418
23 04436005

— e e e = = = WD W = N = = = BN = = N W

exhaust pipe

screw m 10 x 30, d933
screw m 12 x 35, d933
washer 10.5

bracket

bracket

silencer

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 15, d933
washer 8.4

exhaust pipe

console

screw m 10 x 20, d933
clamp 32-50

tube

flat washer 12.5x26x6
nut

gasket

nut m 10, d934

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
nut m 8, d934

screw m 8 x 30, d933
screw m 10 x 25, d933
support

1/1



7

(=

.

L

O

SR

o -
Ff

s

001

©

Agrotron 160 MK3 -> 8097

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.0
PLUG

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrotron 160 MK3]

Engine serial number:

356944 356945 368284 368285 380330 386876 397109 397110 405016 405017 405018 405019 406895 423695 423696
423697 428901 434851 434852 442761 452667 452728 468729 468730 471158 471159 471160 471161 471162 471163
483595 483596 490607 490608 490609 525756 525757 734332

1 01179634 1 plug
H 2860 -A36-ST-FE/ZNPHR
185 01016127 1 sealing compound ml. 50

H 699 -DEUTZDW72-50ML

171



Agrotron 160 MK3 -> 8097
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.1
FASTENINGS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrotron 160 MK3]

Engine serial number:

356944 356945 368284 368285 380330 386876 397109 397110 405016 405017 405018 405019 406895 423695 423696
423697 428901 434851 434852 442761 452667 452728 468729 468730 471158 471159 471160 471161 471162 471163
483595 483596 490607 490608 490609 525756 525757 734332

3 04204450 1 gasket
. S 4 01143362 14 screw
. ASS 5,@.‘ 5 01181406 1 bushing
= Sy
BN \
1‘.\\?-—; q}\(Do A2
1M XFCS 2> e 0
" }\ |“‘,\\ .o 1!
R
\‘;}:}“J ":3: T

171



1(2-5)

sz e

Agrotron 160 MK3 -> 8097
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.2
OIL PRESSUR.SWITCH
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrotron 160 MK3]

Engine serial number:

356944 356945 368284 368285 380330 386876 397109 397110 405016 405017 405018 405019 406895 423695 423696
423697 428901 434851 434852 442761 452667 452728 468729 468730 471158 471159 471160 471161 471162 471163
483595 483596 490607 490608 490609 525756 525757 734332

1 04207119 1 valve
WITH ITEM ....
(2-5)

2 04200782 1 spring

3 04207120 1 piston

4 04207121 1 spacer

5 04201794 1 ring

187 01016123 1 small plate

171



Agrotron 160 MK3 -> 8097
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.3
FILLER CAP
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrotron 160 MK3]

Engine serial number:

356944 356945 368284 368285 380330 386876 397109 397110 405016 405017 405018 405019 406895 423695 423696
423697 428901 434851 434852 442761 452667 452728 468729 468730 471158 471159 471160 471161 471162 471163
483595 483596 490607 490608 490609 525756 525757 734332

1 01180286 1 plug

1/1



Agrotron 160 MK3 -> 8097
Section: ENGINE

Ref: 01.01.4
OIL FILLER NECK
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:

[Agrotron 160 MK3]

Engine serial number:

356944 356945 368284 368285 380330 386876 397109 397110 405016 405017 405018 405019 406895 423695 423696

423697 428901 434851 434852 442761 452667 452728 468729 468730 471158 471159 471160 471161 471162 471163
483595 483596 490607 490608 490609 525756 525757 734332

. 1 04207099 1 tube
2 01178421 1 gasket
[oo0 o 3 01181433 2 screw
L
(St
5
v

1/1



001

©

Agrotron 160 MK3 -> 8097
Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.01.5
CRANKCASE BREATHER
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrotron 160 MK3]

Engine serial number:

356944 356945 368284 368285 380330 386876 397109 397110 405016 405017 405018 405019 406895 423695 423696
423697 428901 434851 434852 442761 452667 452728 468729 468730 471158 471159 471160 471161 471162 471163
483595 483596 490607 490608 490609 525756 525757 734332

1 04207651 1 valve
WITH ITEM ....
¢))

2 04207649 1 ring

3 01180218 2 screw

4 04207290 1 piping

171



Our support email:

ebooklibonline@outlook.com


https://www.ebooklibonline.com/downloads/deutz-fahr-agrotron-160-mk3-tractor-parts-catalogue-manual-instant-download/



